
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F14
VERSION: R2.0.9.S02
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nprocude
NO_DOC_EXT: 2018-091276
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.6.5
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: epbi@dfid.gov.uk
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 2

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Development
Abercrombie House, Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G758EA
United Kingdom
Contact person: Fiona Crawford
E-mail: F-Crawford@dfid.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKM95
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-
development/about/procurement

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Tax Systems Transformation Programme
Reference number: PO 8129

II.1.2) Main CPV code
75211200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The overall objective of TSTP is to assist the Ethiopian Government (GoE) in raising tax revenues to 17.2% of
GDP in a responsible and equitable manner.
the Accelerated Delivery component of TSTP. The programme has three linked outcomes:
1) An equitable and business friendly tax environment
2) Improved voluntary compliance
3) Increased GoE revenues
Together these contribute to the impact: GoE is capable of a self-financed exit from poverty
Management of the Accelerated Delivery component of TSTP will consist of three linked sub-components
spanning ERCA, MoFEC and the PMO: a) The Tax Transformation Office (TTO), b) The Prime Minister’s
Delivery Unit (PMDU), and c) technical inputs.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

20/06/2018

VI.6) Original notice reference

mailto:F-Crawford@dfid.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement


2 / 2

Original notice sent via eNotices:
TED eSender login: ENOTICES
TED eSender customer login: nprocude
Notice reference: 2018-091260
Date of dispatch of the original notice: 20/06/2018

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.1) Reason for change
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2
Instead of:
Date: 13/07/2018
Local time: 14:00
Read:
Date: 23/07/2018
Local time: 14:00
Section number: IV.2.3
Instead of:
Date: 27/07/2018
Local time: 14:00
Read:
Date: 06/08/2018
Local time: 14:00

VII.2) Other additional information:


